

Compliance Team – Health Records

Kestrel House
Hellesdon Hospital
Drayton High Road
Norwich
Norfolk
NR6 5BE

Tel: 01603 421687
Fax: 01603 421411

FOI REQUEST NUMBER 242-2015

Request:

- 1) How do you record that 'exploration of violence and abuse is routinely undertaken'?
- 2) Where do you record the information, i.e. paper, electronic records?
- 3) Do you audit this activity? If 'yes' please provide a copy of your latest report.
- 4) How many staff have received 'appropriate training'?
- 5) How many staff remain to be trained?
- 6) Does your Trust regard training in this area as mandatory?

Response:

- 1) All clinical staff have training in the prevention and management of violence and aggression, refreshed every 18 months.
- 2) Electronic records.
- 3) Training isn't audited but a lot of our activity around restrictive intervention is.
- 4) Current compliance is 65% in date (1742 people).
- 5) 1067 are either not trained or have gone over the 18 month period (majority have exceeded the 18 month period as training is part of Trust induction).
- 6) Yes.